Rev. 04/04
Complete Door Hardware Solutions
Mid West 1-800-522-2940 South East 1-800-768-6050
FAX 1-800-782-1160 FAX 1-800-824-6051
JLM Wholesale    3095 Mullins Court    Oxford, MI 48371 JLM Wholesale SE    7517-A Orr Rd.    Charlotte, NC 28213
EXCEL DRYER
Page
2. Introduction

Recess Mounted, Chrome Plated Cover
7
HOW TO ORDER
R76I W 110/120V 20A 2300W
Model / Description
R76I Recess Mounted, Infared White Epoxy Paint
Chrome Plated
Custom Colors Available
Finish
20A
10A
15A
Voltage Amps
2300W
2300W
1650W
Wattage
110/120V
208/230V
110/120V
W
C
X
Note:  Custom colors are available for a net upcharge, based on quantity.
Rev. 04/04
Mid West 1-800-522-2940 South East 1-800-768-6050
FAX 1-800-782-1160 FAX 1-800-824-6051
JLM Wholesale    3095 Mullins Court    Oxford, MI 48371 JLM Wholesale SE    7517-A Orr Rd.    Charlotte, NC 28213
EX 7
EXCEL
DRYER Inc.
HAND DRYERS
Exlerator Surface Mounted
XLERATOR SURFACE MOUNTED HAND DRYERS
Surface Mounted Hand/Hair Dryers
XLerator hand dryers dry hands in 10-15 seconds and use
80% less energy than other hand dryers. XLerator hand dry-
ers represent a 90% cost savings vs. paper towels. XLerator
hand dryers are GreenSpec approved.
Features:
• Dries Hands in 10 to 15 Seconds
• Uses 80% Less Energy
• 90% Cost Savings vs. Paper Towels
• GREENSPEC™ Approved
• Source Reduction Alternative
• Promotes Hygiene
Mechanism:
• Hand dryer motor shall be a series commutated through-
flow discharge vacuum motor/blower (5/8 HP / 20,000
RPM) which provides air velocity of 16,000 LFM (linear feet
per minute) at the air outlet and 14,000 LFM at the hands
(4 inches [102 mm] below air outlet).
• Hand dryer heating element (900 W) is constructed of
Nichrome wire and mounted inside the blower housing,